






expenses are incl 



presents certain required supplemental information concerning the District's budget 

1.( 







GRAGSON, CASIDAY 
— SCGUILLORYLLP — 

RAYMOND GUILLORY. JR.. C.Pj^. 
COY T. ViNCENT. C-P.A. 
MICHELLE LEE, C.P.A. 
BRADLEY J. CASIDAY, C.P.A,, C.VJK. 
BRIAN MCCAIN, C.P.A. 

Certified Public Accountants 
GRAHAM A, PORTUS, E>. 

KATHRYN BLESSINGTON, C,P,A. 
JACKLYN BARLOW, C.P,A. 
BLAKE MANUEL, C.P.A. 

INDEPENDENT ACCOUNTANTS' COMPILATION REPORT 

October 16, 2020 

Board of Commissioners 
Recreation District No. 9 of Cameron Parish 
Grand Chenier, Louisiana 

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of the 
governmental activities and major fund of the Recreation District No. 9 of Cameron 
Parish, a component unit of the Cameron Parish Policy Jury, as of and for the year 
ended December 31, 2019, and the related notes to the financial statements in 
accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of 
America. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements 
on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Account and 
Review Services Committee of the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. 
We did not audit or review the financial statements nor were we required to perform any 
procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by 
management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any 
form of assurance on these financial statements. 

Supplementary Information 

The accompanying schedule of compensation, benefits, and other payments to the 
agency head, political subdivision head or chief executive officer is presented for 
purposes of additional analysis and is not required part of the basic financial statements. 
The information is the representation of management. The information was subject to 
our compilation engagement, but we have not audited or reviewed the supplementary 
information and, accordingly, do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any 
assurance on such information. 

Required Supplementary Information 

Accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America require that the 
following supplementary information be presented to supplement the basic financial 
statements: 

Budgetary Comparison Schedule 
Management's Discussion and Analysis 

145 East Street • Lake Charles. LA 70601 
Mailing Address: P.O. Drawer 1847 • Lake Charles. LA 70602-1847 

phone: 337.439 1986 • fax: 337.439.1366 • www.gcgcpa.com 
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Such information is presented for purposes of additional analysis and, although not a 
required part of the basic financial statements, is required by the Governmental 
Accounting Standards Board who considers it to be an essential part of financial 
reporting and for placing the basic financial statements in an appropriate operational, 
economic, or historical context. Such information is the responsibility of management. 
The required supplementary information was subject to our compilation engagement. 
We have not audited or reviewed the information and do not express an opinion, a 
conclusion, nor provide any assurance on such information. 







RECREATION DISTRICT NO. 9 OF CAMERON PARISH 
Grand Chenler, Louisiana 

Statement of Net Position 

December 31, 2019 

Cash $ 449,752 

Land 27,000 

assets 2,217,937 

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

LIABILITIES 
Accounts payable 

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

ITION 
in capital assets 

Unrestricted 589, 
2,217,937 

See accompanying notes and independent accountants' compilation report. 
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TOTAL LIABILITIES. DEFERRED INFLOWS 
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Parish of is a component unit of the Cameron Parish Police Jury's reporting 
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On August 27, 2020 Hurricane Laura made landfall in Southwest Louisiana as a 
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District's ad valorem assessments. Because these taxes are not assessed or due, 





RECREATION DISTRICT NO. 9 OF CAMERON PARISH 
Grand Chenier, Louisiana 

Budgetary Oomparison Schedule - General Fund 

Year Ended December 31, 2019 

Ad valorem taxes 
Interest 
Intergovernmental - FEMA 
Usage fees 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES 

Insurance 
Miscellaneous 

Repairs & maintenance 
Salaries 
Supplies 

BUDGET ACTUAL 

Utilities 
Capital Outlay 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES 

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING 

BALANCE-ENDING 

VARIANCE 

ORIGINAL FINAL 

S 64.335 $ 64,335 S /'0,553 $ 6,318 
100 100 161 61 

27.423 - - -
4.050 4.050 4.457 407 

95,908 68,485 75,271 6,786 

350 

8,000 

350 

8,000 

36 

7,071 
65 

314 

929 
(65) 

500 
4.000 

500 
4,000 

462 
3,020 

38 
980 

20,000 20,000 21,334 (1,334) 
28,000 28,000 29,071 (1,071) 
7,500 7,500 6,496 1,004 

- - 2,224 (2,224) 
1,800 1,800 1,960 (160) 

10,000 10,000 8,721 1.279 
2.500 2,500 - 2,500 

82,650 82,650 80,460 2,190 

13,258 (14,165) (5,189) 8,976 

595,027 595.027 595,027 -

S 608.285 $ 580,862 S 589,838 $ 8,976 






